OP \$265.00 3392413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/07/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Pacific Link Trade USA, Inc.		06/29/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SolarX Eyewear, LLC		
Street Address:	35490 Lorain Road		
City:	North Ridgeville		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44039		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3392413	ELEMENT 8 EE
Registration Number:	3444414	ELEMENT EIGHT
Registration Number:	3627997	DD
Registration Number:	3520418	8 EE
Registration Number:	2994190	PACIFIC LINK
Registration Number:	2985141	
Registration Number:	3303393	ELEMENT 8
Registration Number:	3046919	EE ELEMENT 8 EYEWEAR
Registration Number:	3042689	ELEMENT ELEMENT EIGHT PERFORMANCE EYEWEA
Registration Number:	3249665	E8E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024341501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mail

Phone: 202.434.1500

Email:docketing@s-n-h.comCorrespondent Name:Alexander H. ButtermanAddress Line 1:Staas & Halsey LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 New York Ave, N.W., Suite 700

REEL: 005827 FRAME: 0382

TRADEMARK

900370011

Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander H. Butterman	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Butterman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=42M9109#page1.tif source=42M9109#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005827 FRAME: 0383

Our Docket: 2059.0001

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>PACIFIC LINK TRADE USA</u>, <u>INC</u>. ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation, with offices at 1223 Coronet Drive, No. 3, Dalton, Georgia 30720, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on attached **Schedule A** which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated on said **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, <u>SOLARX EYEWEAR</u>, <u>LLC</u> ("Assignee"), an Ohio limited liability company with offices at 35490 Lorain Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired said marks and the registrations thereof pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement executed on January 7, 2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and consistent with the aforementioned Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of January 7, 2016 all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified registrations thereof.

Executed this $29 H_{\rm day}$ of

___, 2016, at _

PACIFIC LINK TRADE USA, INC.

Narhe: David Chen Title: President

Our Docket: 2059.0001

SCHEDULE A List of U.S. Trademarks

MARK	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Our Docket No.
PACIFIC LINK	78/257103	2,994,190	June 2, 2003	Sept. 13, 2005	2059.2013
Misc. Design: Sun Wearing Sunglasses	78/346310	2,985,141	Dec. 29, 2003	Aug. 16, 2005	2059.2018
E8E ELEMENT EIGHT PERFORMANCE EYEWEAR and Design	78/391185	3,042,689	March 26, 2004	Jan. 10, 2006	2059.2020
EE ELEMENT 8 EYEWEAR and Design	78/389249	3,046,919	March 23, 2004	Jan. 17, 2006	2059.2021
ELEMENT 8	78/367647	3,303,393	Feb. 13, 2004	Oct. 2, 2007	2059.2022
E8E and Design (the "Element 8 wings")	78/948061	3,249,665	Aug. 9, 2006	June 5, 2007	2059.2023
ELEMENT 8 EE and Design	77/019906	3,392,413	Oct. 12, 2006	March 4, 2008	2059.2024
ELEMENT EIGHT	77/281792	3,444,414	Sept. 18, 2007	June 10, 2008	2059.2025
DD and Design	77/347093	3,627,997	Dec. 7, 2007	May 26, 2009	2059.2026
8 EE and Design: ("new EE Wings logo")	77/434103	3,520,418	March 28, 2008	Oct. 21, 2008	2059.2027

TRADĚMARK

REEL: 005827 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 07/01/2016